Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Lindsay
Name of County: Tulare

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding
A Sources (B+C+D):

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail)

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail)

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail)

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

H

Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

$ 11,852

11,852

$ 1,289,193

1,285,793
3,400

$ 1,301,045

1 Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J)

1,289,193

$ 1,289,193

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L.~ Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
M: . Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA)
N- - Adjusted:Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L:-M)

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

1,289,193
1,289,193
G:E,Qg McQueen Chair
Title
2/23/2015
Signature Date

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Nare

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ AM M/
s -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

M

Item #

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Obligation Type

Contract/Agreement
Execution Date

Contract/Agreement
Termination Date

Payee

Description/Project Scope

Project Area

Total Outstanding

$

Debt or Obligation

19,494,586

Retired

Funding Source

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

(Non-RPTTF)

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Six-Month Total

$

$

11,852

$

1,285,793 | $

3,400

$

1,301,045

2005 Tax Allocation Bonds

Bonds Issued On or

8/1/2005

8/1/2035

US BANK

Bonds to fund housing & non-housing

No.

One

3.820.000!

204.588

$

204.588

2007 Tax Allocation Bonds

Bonds Issued On or
Before 12/31/10

8/1/2007

8/1/2037

US BANK

Bonds to fund housing & non-housing
projects

No.

One

6,730,000

z|z

333,644

$

333,644

()

2008 Tax Allocation Bonds

Bonds Issued On or
Before 12/31/10

8/1/2008

8/1/2038

US BANK

Bonds to fund housing & non-housing
projects

No.

One

3,210,000

147,427

$

147,427

[}

Bond Administration

Fees

8/1/2005

8/1/2038

US BANK

Annual Bond Administration Fees

No.

One

7,600

z

o

Professional Services - Bond
Disclosure

Fees

8/1/2005

8/1/2038

Urban Futures

Annual Bond Disclosure Fee

No.

One

5,850;

5,850

»|e

5,850;

=

Professional Services - Legal

Admin Costs

2/28/2012

6/30/2015

Stradling, Yocca

Legal Advice for Dissolution of Lindsay
RDA - Bond(s) Refunding

No.

One

5,000

5,000

5,000

-
=

CalHFA Loan No. HELP-080803-06

Third-Party Loans

3/30/2004

3/30/2014

CalHFA

Loan for land purchase & infrastructure
affordable housing

No.

One

1,250,000

25,000

25,000

e
N

CalHFA Loan No. RDLP-090806-03

Third-Party Loans

8/7/2007

5/7/2013

CalHFA

Loan for land purchase & infrastructure
affordable housing

No.

One

3,690,000

11,852

38,148

50,000

-
@

Successor Agency Administration
Costs

Admin Costs

2/1/2012

8/1/2038

City of Lindsay

Staffing, Supplies, Oversight Board,
Audit Fees

. One

250,000

3,400

3,400;

=
@

Housing Successor Entity

Admin Costs

7/1/2014

7/1/2018

Tulare County Housing
Authority

Housing entity administrative cost
allowance FY16

No.

One

150,000

150,000

150,000

o
=)

City and Successor Agency Loan
Agreement 8-22-2014

City/County Loans
After 6/27/11

9/26/2014

9/30/2017

City of Lindsay

Loan agreement with the City to cover
cash shortfall on balloon payment 2009
Bond issue to avoid default or
refunding

No.

One

226,136

226,136

226,136

-
=1

RPTTF Shortfall FY15

Admin Costs

7/1/2014

7/1/2018

Tulare County Housing
Authority

Unfunded obligations from a prior
ROPS period due to RPTTF shortfall

No.

One

150,000

z

150,000

@

150,000

18,

19

20|

21

22|

23]

24,

25

26

27

28|

29|

30|

31

32|

33|

34|

35

36

37|

38

39|

40

1]

42|

43|

44,

45|

46

47|

48|

49|

50

51

52|

53]

54,

55

56

57|

58

59|

60
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Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or
when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-
sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

A B C D E F G H |

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
or before Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 or after 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Comments
ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
1 [Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
1,126,434 330,000 175,103

2 |Revenuel/lncome (Actual 12/31/14) .

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the Inf;:lsggg g'ty(;ngf;\;::;nﬁ Loa; Off;ii’;ég tgl;;ay

County Auditor-Controller during June 2014 0 on afloon Fay ’ or

572,600 781,418 |Loan payments

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual

12/31/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual

expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 27.000 330,000 572,600 487,588

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the

No entry required
Report of PPA, Column S

6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-9) $ 1099434 | $ s -1s s -|$ 468933

ROPS 14-15B Estimate (01/01/15 - 06/30/15)

7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,and H=5 + 6)

$ 1,099,434 | $ -1 $ -1 $ -1$ -1 $ 468,933
8 |Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015 11,852 789,000
9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30/15) 13,071 1,289,193

10 [Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

11 [Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ 1.099.434 | $ s s -1 $ (1,219)| $ (31,260)
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Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by

ROPS 14-15A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA to Finance and
the CAC. Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to the manner in which
they calculate the PPA. Also note that the Admin amounts do not need to be listed at the line item level and may be.

the county auditor-controler (CAC) and the State Controlier entered as a lump sum.
Non-RPTTF RPTTE RPTTE
Net CAC Non-
Admin and Admin
Net SA Non-Adrin PPA
and Admin PPA (Amount Used to
(Amount Used to Offset ROPS 15-
Offset ROPS 15-16A 164 Requested
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Adnin Admin Requested RPTTF) Non-Admin cAC Admin CAC RPTTF)
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF o total actual
158 Difference (ROPS 16-15 exceeds total
suiuted + aoter | Net Lesser of (FKis less than stited - aloter | Net Lesser of authorized, th Net Lesser of Net Lesser of
Project Name / avalae asof | Authorized / L the difference avalabeasof | Authorized / total diferenceis| et Difference Authorized | Authorized |
wem# | Debt Obligation | Autnorized | actual Authorized | Actual | Authorized Actual Authorized o7nna Available Actual is zero) Authorized 074 Available Actual o) A Comments Available Actual Difference Availale Actual Difference | Net Difference cAC comments
s s amosm|s asro0 12721 |s  seeaz|s as7aze|s ssaoua |5 sasers sa488 | 5 s amols 12087 |® 470ls  sems s o o s o
12005 Tax Alocaton 105000 105000 4012 96 688 es3ls 85,683 88683 |5 B s
5 2007 Tax Alocaton 165,000 165,000 Te6.179 Tea7o s iearro Tee179 s - s
3 2008 Tax Alocaton 60,000 60,000 B 88627 11103 [ $ 88627 88627 | 5 = s
Bons
[ 2009 Tax Alocaion 7088 77,000 B 078 | 1008952 Wi s 4w wi|s 5 s
Bonds
5 Bond B B 5 g = s
& Professional B B s g 5 g
Senices - Bond
Disclosure
7 Professional B B 5 s = 5
Services - Legal
T | CakiFA Loan No B 75000 0005 75000 7000 | 5 5 g
HELP-080803-06
12 | CabFALoanNo. Tz Ties EEE] IR EZ] I = 5
ROLP-090806-03
T3 | Successor Agency B B s g 5 g
Adminstaton
costs
14| 2014 Refunang B 5 g = s
Bond (rete 2009
g B 150,000 s g 5 g

Enity




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA to Finance and

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of the CAC. Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to the manner in which
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by they calculate the PPA. Also note that the Admin amounts do not need to be listed at the line item level and may be
the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. entered as a lump sum.
P S S S S O NS S O . P I P P I I .
Non-RPTTE RPTTE RPTTE
Net CAC Non-

Admin and Admin
Net SA Non-Admin PPA

and Admin PPA (Amount Used to
(Amount Used to Offset ROPS 15-
Offset ROPS 15-16A 16A Requested
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF) Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC RPTTF)
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (f total actual
(ROPS 14-15A Difference (ROPS 14-15A exceeds total
distributed + allother | Net Lesser of (K less than distibuted + allother | Net Lesser of authorized, the Net Lesser of Net Lesser of
Project Name / avalabe as of Authorized | L. the difference avaiabe as of Authorized | total difference s |  Net Difference Authorized / Authorized /
tem# | Debt Obligation | Authorized Acwal Authorized Acwal Authorized Acwal Authorized o711 Available Actual is zer0) Authorized o771/14) Available Acwal (M+R) SA Comments Available Actual Difference Available Actual Difference | _Net Difference CAC Comments
s 4750

s s ~ls  saross|s as7000 s 12727|s  sreea2|s 1574310 | 868914 845613 |5 84648 s 4750 | s 124871 s 2683 | 3 - s - s -|s -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Notes
July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015

Item # | Notes/Comments
The Bond Reserve account showed an excess of $4042.40 which was credited towards the AUG-14 payment
g reducing the amount of RPTTF required to meet the payment obligation.

The Bond Reserve account showed a Deficit of $22,426.51 which was an withheld in addition to the AUG-14

10 payment, increasing the RPTTF required to meet the payment obligation.
The US Bank 2009 Bond Reserve Balance applied to the Balloon payment of October 1, 2014 was $27,001.39 which was credited to the account, before the
payment was deducted, which reduced the cash deduction for the payment to $999,998.61 for a total payoff amount of $1,027,000 - that Bond obligation has been
met, but did require an intra-fund cash loan from other city funds that was approved by DOF; payback of these funds, with interest, will be requested on future

11 ROPS.
Program Income for a home loan was predicted to be in the amount of $12,727 for the Period July 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014; only $11,852 was received, all of

12 |which as applied to the HELP Loan interest payment leaving a shortfall of $875 that was made up with use of RPTTF
Housing Successor Admin Fees were requested and approved in the amount of $150,000 - with the payoff of the 2009 resulting in a major shortfall of ($624,943) for
the period, no funds were forwarded to the Tulare County Housing Authority (TCHA) and we would ask for this obligation to be carried forward to a future ROPS so at

15 |such time as there are available funds, the TCHA is eligible to be paid retroactively.
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